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APPENDIX-I

Statement showing distribution of Jaina House-holds and Jaina Population among the States and
Union Territories of India according to Census of India, 1981

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
State/Union Terrotory Number of Persons Males Females

Households
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
INDIA 5,44,780 32,06,038 16,51,361 15,54,677
States

1. Andhra Pradesh 2,839 18.641 10,273 8,369
2. Bihar 3,698 27,613 14,875 12,738
3. Gujarat 89,650 4,67,768 2,32,629 2,35,139
4. Haryana 5,231 35,482 18,535 16,947
5. Himachal Pradesh 201 1,046 548 498
6. Jammu & Kashmir 232 1,576 799 777
7. Karnataka 45,850 2,97,974 1.54,975 1,42,999
8. Kerala 710 3,605 1,859 1,746
9. Madhya Pradesh 70,665 4,44,960 2,32,225 2,12,735
10. Maharashtra 1,60,855 9,39,392 4,88,208 4,51,184
11. Manipur 105 975 572 403
12. Meghalaya 75 542 374 168



13. Nagaland 119 1,153 691 462
14.Orissa 988 6,642 3,567 3,075
15. Punjab 3,991 27,049 14,177 12,872
16. Rajasthan 1,10,266 6,24,317 3,13,767 3,10,550
17. Sikkim 19 108 79 29
18. Tamil Nadu 8,347 49,564 26,011 23,553
19. Tripura 51 297 186 111
20. Uttar Pradesh 22,069 1,41,549 73,931 67,618
21. West Bengal 5,929 38,663 22,290 16,373

Union Territories
1. Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3 11 5 6
2. Arunachala Pradesh 11 42 27 15
3. Chandigarh 339 1,889 1,013 876
4. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 81 372 203 169
5. Delhi 12,284 73,917 39,043 34,874
6. Goa, Daman & Diu 128 602 337 265
7. Lakshadweep … … … …
8. Mizoram 3 11 7 4
9. Pondicherry 40 277 155 122
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 



APPENDIX-II
. Statement showing total and percentage distribution (in the descending order) of Indian Population, 1981
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
State/Union Territory Total Jaina Percentage to

Population total Jaina Population
in India

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
INDIA 32,06,038 100.00
1, Maharashtra 9,39,392 29.31
2. Rajasthan 6,24,317 19.47
3. Gujarat 4,67,768 14.60
4. Madhya Pradesh 4,44,960 13,89
5. Karnataka 2,97,974 9.29
6. Uttar Pradesh 1,41,549 4,42
7. Delhi 73,917 2.30
8. Tamil Nadu 49,564 1.55
9. West Bengal 38,663 1.21
10. Haryana 35,482 1.11
11. Bihar 27,613 0.86
12. Punjab 27,049 0.84
13. Andhra Pradesh 18,642 0.57
14. Orissa 6,642 021
15. Ella 3,605 0.11
16. Chandigarh 1,889 0.05
17. Jammu & Kashmir 1,576 0.05
18. Nagaland 1,153 0.03
19. Himachal Pradesh 1,046 0.03
20. Manipur 975 0.03



21 Goa Daman & Diu 602 0.02
22. Meghalaya 542 0.02
23. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 372 0.01
24. Tripura 297 0.01
25. Pondichery 277 0.01
21 Sikkim 108 Negligible
27. Arunachala Pradesh 42 “
28. Andaman & Nicobar Islands 11 “
29. Mizoram 11 “
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 



APPENDIX-III
Statement showing the Districts having more than two percents of Jaina population to the total

population of the District (1971 Census)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
Sr. District State Jaina Population of the District                        Total Percentage
No. Rutal Urban Total Population of Jaina

of the Population 
District to total

population of
the District

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
1 . Kutch Gujarat 44,476 12,631 57,107 8,49,769 6.72
2. Jalor Rajasthan 29,877 4,874 34,751 6,67,950 5.20
3. Pali Rajasthan 32,195 12,401 44,596 9,70,002 4.60
4. Kolhapur Maharashtra 72,859 20,405 93,264 20,48,049 4.55
5. Belgaum Karnataka 90,702 19,433 1,10,135 24,23,342 4.55
6. Sirohi Rajasthan 11,201 7,996 19,197 4,23,815 4.53
7. Udaipur Rajasthan 55,790 22,717 78,507 18,03,680 4.35
8. Greater Bombay Maharashtra - -- 2,44,721 2,44,721 59,70,575 4.10
9. Bikaner Rajasthan 4,035 18,266 22,266 5,73,149 3.88
10. Sangli Maharashtra 44,776 14,681 59,457 15,39,820 3.86
11. Ahmedabad Gujarat 6,406 97,641 1,04,047 29,10,307 3.57
12. Sagar Madhya Pradesh 18,662 18,355 37,017 10,62,291 3.49
13. Surendranagar Gujarat 5,667 22,557 28,224 8,45,454 3.34
14. Barmer Rajasthan 16,126 9,092 25,218 7,74,805 3.25



15. Ajmer Rajasthan 13,588 23,665 37,253 11,47,729 3.25
16. Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 4,092 14,900 18,992 6,26,534 3.03
17. Churu Rajasthan 2,414 23,372 25,786 8,74,439 2.95
18. Bhavnagar Gujarat 10,139 29,0004 39,143 14,05,285 2.79
19. Jamnagar Gujarat 14,599 15,353 29,952 11,11,343 2.70
20. Damoh Madhya Pradesh 10,643 4,462 15,105 5,73,263 2.64
21 Inore Madhya Pradesh 1,508 24,627 26,135 10,25,150 2.55
22. Bhilwara Rajasthan 20,606 6,305 26,911 10,54,890 2.55
23. Banas Kantha Gujarat 20,802 10,953 31,755 12,65,383 2.51
24. Chittaurgarh Rajasthan 12,623 10,783 23,406 9,44,981 2.48
25. Mandsaur Madhya Pradesh 11,563 11,968 23,531 9,61,522 2.45
26. Tonk Rajasthan 9,078 5,839 14,917 6,25,830 2.38
27. Jodhpur Rajasthan 7,101 17,568 24,669 11,52,712 2.14
28. Guna Madhya Pradesh 6,190 9,714 15,904 7,83,748 2.03
29. Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 3,440 13,940 17,380 8,62,516 2.02
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 



APPENDIX-IV
Statement showing districtwise density of Jaina Population (arranged in descending order) 1971 Census

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
Sr. District State District Area Jaina Density of
No. in Sq. Km. Population of Jaina, Popula-

the District tion per
Sq.Km.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
1 2 3 4 5 6
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
1. Greater Bombay Maharashtra 603 2,44,721 405.84
2. Ahmedabad Gujarat 8,707 1,04,047 11.95
3. Kolhapur Maharashtra 8,059 93,264 11.57
4. Belgaum Karnataka 13,410 1,10,135 8.21
5. Sangli Maharashtra 8,563 59,457 6.94
6. Udaipur Rajasthan 17,267 78,507 4.55
7. Ajmer Rajasthan 8,479 37,253 4.39
8. Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 4,859 18,992 3.91
9. Sirohi Rajasthan 5,135 19,197 3.74
10. Indore Madhya Pradesh 3,910 26,135 3.68
11, Sagar -do- 10.246 37,017 3.61
12. Pali Rajasthan 12.391 44,596 3.60
13. Bhavanagar Gujarat 11,155 39,143 3.51
14. Jalor Rajasthan 10,640 34,751 3.27
15. Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 6,081 17,380 2.86
16. Surendranagar Gujarat 10,488 28,224 2.69
17. Bhilwara Rajasthan 10,450 26,911 2.58
18. Banas Kantha Gujarat 12,702 31,755 2.50



19. Mandasaura Madhya Pradesh 9,726 23,531 2.45
20. Chittaurgarh Rajasthan 10,858 23,406 2.16
21. Jamnagar Gujarat 14,125 29,952 2.12
22. Damoh Madhya Pradesh 7,301 15,105 2.07
23. Tonk Rajasthan 7,200 14,917 2.07
24. Churu Rajasthan 16,829 25,786 1.53
25. Guna Madhya Pradesh 11,017 15,904 1.44
26. Kutch Gujarat 45,612 57,107 1.25
27. Jodhpur Rajasthan 22,860 24,669 1.08
28. Barmer Rajasthan 28,387 25,218 00.89
29. Bikaner Rajasthan 27,231 22,268 00.82
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